1882769	
230825	
\$590.00	
Ü	

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	DM COVED CHEER		
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAR			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY	Name:NOVARTIS AG		
Individual(s)Association	Address:CH-4002 Basel		
General Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware	Switzerland		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	x Corporation-State Switzerland Other		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: February 17, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Additional Numbers attache	Trademark Registration No.(s). (SEE ATTACHED)		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:23		
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 590.00		
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> <u>& Zissu, P.C.</u>	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>866 United Nations Plaza</u>	account		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017</u>			
	8. Deposit account number:		
Tel: (212) 813-5900 • Fax: (212) 813-5901	23-0825 - Docket No. NOCH-0417062		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE		
7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. J. Allison Strickland Name of Person Signing Signatur	M Strickla May 12 2004		
Total number of pages comprising cover			
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	FZLZ File No.: NORV USA TT-04/17062 JAS		

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
BOOST	1882769
BOOST	2720025
BOOST & Design	1333938
BOOST BREEZE	2596022
BOOST PLUS	2264789
CASEC	1427166
CRITICARE HN	1225709
DELIVER 2.0	1820418
INTENSICAL	2554139
ISOCAL	1019808
LIPISORB	1737471
LIPISORB & DESIGN	1734337
MODUCAL	1247524
NUTRAMENT	713626
NUTRAMENT THE ENERGY & FITNESS DRINK	2019925
RESPALOR	1831872
SUBDUE	2251974
SUBDUE PLUS	2497119
SUSTACAL	932673
SUSTACAL PLUS	1874496
TRAUMACAL	1302369
ULTRACAL	1650462
ULTRACAL	1978331

UNITES STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 2400 West Lloyd Expressway, Evansville, Indiana 47721, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark(s) listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, NOVARTIS AG, a Swiss company, located at 4002 Basel, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY
By: Jadin f
Name: Nadine P. Erynn
Title: Assistant Secretary
Date of Signature: Feb. 17 2004

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.

See attached schedule

Mark:

See attached schedule

Registration Date:

See attached schedule

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Novartis AG, a corporation existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at CH-4002 Basel, Switzerland, the owner of the above registrations, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified marks may be served.

y: <u>UCACAOOTT</u> | Signature

Jame: J. Allison Strick

[Printed or typed]

itle: Authorize

rate: May 10, 2004

I:\ASTRICKL\NOCH\040507-App Dom Rep-tk.doc

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Attached Schedule

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BOOST	1882769	March 7, 1995
BOOST	2720025	May 27, 2003
BOOST & Design	1333938	May 7, 1985
BOOST BREEZE	2596022	July 16, 2002
BOOST PLUS	2264789	July 27, 1999
CASEC	1427166	February 3, 1987
CRITICARE HN	1225709	February 1, 1983
DELIVER 2.0	1820418	February 8, 1994
INTENSICAL	2554139	March 26, 2002
ISOCAL	1019808	September 9, 1975
LIPISORB	1737471	December 1, 1992
LIPISORB & Design	1734337	November 24, 1992
MODUCAL	1247524	August 9, 1983
NUTRAMENT	713626	March 4, 1961
NUTRAMENT THE ENERGY		
& FITNESS DRINK	2019925	November 26, 1996
RESPALOR	1831872	March 19, 1994
SUBDUE	2251974	June 8, 1999
SUBDUE PLUS	2497119	October 9, 2001
SUSTACAL	932673	April 18, 1972
SUSTACAL PLUS	1874496	January 17, 1995
TRAUMACAL	1302369	October 30, 1984
ULTRACAL	1650462	July 9, 1991
ULTRACAL	1978331	June 4, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 002852 FRAME: 03575 **